ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24
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APRIL 2023

Activity

Parents' Orientation (Nur& I)

New Academic Session Begins for Classes II-VIII
New Academic Session Begins for Class - 1
New Academic Session Begins for Nur-KG

Holiday (Good Friday)

Special Assembly on Ramadhan

Holiday (Ambedkar Jayanti)
Clay Moulding (PP)
Holiday (Jummat-ul- Wida)

Eid Milan (PP)
Eid Milan (I-VIII)

General PTM (Nur - VIII)

[Eid-ul-Fitr Holidays: 22nd April to 25th April]

MAY 2023

Activity

3rd May Wednesday | Elections (Selection of Council Ministers)
4th May Thursday Health & Hygiene Activity (PP)
5th May Friday House Meeting
6th May Saturday Investiture Ceremony
11th May | Thursday Sorting of Pulses Activity (PP)
12th May | Friday House Meeting
18th May | Thursday Last Working Day before Summer Vacations (PP- VIII)
(Summer Vacations:19" May to 03™ July 2023)
JULY 2023
Date Day Activity
4th July | Tuesday School Re-opens after vacations (Nur-VIII)
6th July | Thursday Fun with Shapes Activity (PP)
13th July | Thursday Painting with Q-Tip Activity (PP)
20th July | Thursday Puppet Show (PP)
21st July | Friday Program on Cleanliness through Islamic Perspective
28th July | Friday Special Assembly on Youm-e-Ashura

(Periodic Test -1 : 7" July to 19" July)



AUGUST 2023

4th August Friday Group Discussion (VII-VIII)

5th August Saturday | PTM (PT-1)

14th August Monday Independence Day Celebration

15th August Tuesday Holiday (Independence Day)

17th August Thursday | Pattern Making Activity (PP)

18th August Friday Hindi Essay Writing Competition (V&VI)

24th August Thursday | English Story Narration (PP)

25th August Friday Know your Country (II1&IV)
SEPTEMBER 2023

1st September | Friday English Poem Recitation (I&II)

5th September | Tuesday Teachers' Day Celebration

7th September | Thursday | Stick/Straw Activity (PP)

8th September | Friday Bait Baazi (VII&VIII)

14th September | Thursday | Fancy Dress Activity (PP)

15th September | Friday Cloth Painting Competition (V&VI)
21st September | Thursday | Tearing & Pasting Activity (PP)
22nd September | Friday Maths-Art Competition (III&IV)
28th September | Thursday | Holiday (Milad-un-Nabi)

[ Half Yearly Exam : 25th September — 13th October ]

OCTOBER 2023

Date Day Activity

2nd October Monday | Holiday (Gandhi Jayanti)

19th October Thursday | Educational Trip (I-III)

20th October | Friday Salad Making Competition (V-VIII)

24th October Tuesday Holiday (Dusshera)

26th October | Thursday | Fun With Tools (PP) / Educational Trip (IV-V)
27th October | Friday Fun With Letters (I & II)

31st October Tuesday | Educational Trip (PP)




NOVEMBER 2023

Activity

1st November | Wednesday| Library Day
2nd November | Thursday Puppet Making Activity (PP)
3rd November | Friday Muhawron ka khel (VII&VIII)
4th November | Saturday PTM (HALF YEARLY)
9th November | Thursday Hindi Kavita Recitation (PP)
10th November | Friday English Extempore (V&VI)
14th November | Tuesday Children's Day Celebration
16th November | Thursday Sports Day (PP)
17th November | Friday Sports Day (I - ITI)
18th November | Saturday Sports Day (IV — VIII)
23rd November | Thursday Scratch Activity (PP)
24th November | Friday Hamd-Naat Competition (IT1&IV)
27th November | Monday Holiday (Guru Nanak Jayanti)
30th November | Thursday Food Without Fire (PP)
DECEMBER 2023

Date Day Activity
1st December | Friday Picture Talk Competition (I&II)
24th December | Sunday Annual Day
25th December | Monday Holiday (Break after Annual Day)
22nd December | Friday Mathematics Day (V-VIII)
25th December | Monday Holiday (Christmas)
28th December | Thursday Hamd & Naat Activity (PP)
29th December | Friday I.S Quiz Competition

(Periodic Test — 2 : 1* December to 13" December)

Date

11th January
12th January
18th January
19th January
20th January
25th January
26th January

JANUARY 2024

Day Activity
Thursday | School Resumes after winter Break( Nur-VIII)
Friday Handwriting Competition (I-IV)
Thursday | Object Talk (PP)
Friday Spell Bee Competition (I-VIII)
Saturday PTM ( PT-2)
Thursday | Special Assembly on Republic Day
Friday Holiday (Republic Day)

(Winter Holidays : 1* January 2024 to 10" January 2024)
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FEBRUARY 2024

Date Day Activity

1st February Thursday Rhyme Recitation Activity (PP)
3rd February Saturday Picnic (VI-VIII)

08th February| Thursday Clock Making Activity (PP)
15th February | Thursday Count and Paste Activity (PP)

23rd February | Friday CCA Finale [Last working Day of I-VIII]
(Annual Exam :26" Feb to 13" March 2024)
MARCH 2024
Activity
7th March Thursday Sink and Float Activity (PP)
8th March Friday Last working Day of Pre-Primary Wing

23rd March Saturday Annual PTM
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